From: David Finch

To: administration@adkfirstnation.ca; genehope.adkfirstnation@outlook.com; manager@adkfirstnation.ca;
rrobillard@pagc.sk.ca; christian.bertelsen@cannor.gc.ca; adrian.paradis@cannor.gc.ca;
Matthew.Spence@cannor.qgc.ca; joachimb@dehcholands.org; sophieb@dehcholands.org; chief@dehagahgotie.ca;
carrie.breneman@outlook.com; dahti_tsetso@dehcho.org; executivedirector@dehcho.org;
lands@denenation.com; baptiste.metchooyeah@denetha.ca; joe.pastion@denetha.ca;
Erin.Sanford@enbridge.com; sarah.mckenzie@enbridge.com; ec.ea.nwt.ec@canada.ca; fisheriesprotection@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca; fpmepres@northwestel.net; rm@dehgahgotie.ca; metisnation52@northwestel.net;
Glen_Mackay@gov.nt.ca; Carl_Lafferty@gov.nt.ca; gnwt_ea@gov.nt.ca; Kate_Witherly@gov.nt.ca;
laurie_mcgregor@gov.nt.ca; monica_wendt@gov.nt.ca; Nathen_Richea@gov.nt.ca; patrick_clancy@gov.nt.ca;
Paul_Green@gov.nt.ca; Rick_Walbourne@gov.nt.ca; Robert_Jenkins@gov.nt.ca; Wendy Bidwell@gov.nt.ca;
Anjum_Syed@gov.nt.ca; Colin_Merz@gov.nt.ca; doug_carr@gov.nt.ca; Steven_Shen@gov.nt.ca;
Alexis_Campbell@gov.nt.ca; Jon_Posynick@gov.nt.ca; katie_rozestraten@gov.nt.ca; stu_niven@gov.nt.ca;
Brian_Heppelle@gov.nt.ca; Pamela_Strand@gov.nt.ca; Peter Fast@gov.nt.ca; Russell_Teed@gov.nt.ca;
Charlene_Coe@gov.nt.ca; darren_campbell@gov.nt.ca; Jarret_Hardisty@gov.nt.ca; joe_heron@gov.nt.ca;
Laurie_Nadia@gov.nt.ca; Lindsay_Armer@gov.nt.ca; Norman_McCowan@gov.nt.ca; pat_knutson@gov.nt.ca;
Scott_Stewart@gov.nt.ca; Tamika_Mulders@gov.nt.ca; lgbal_Arshad@gov.nt.ca; Olivia_Lee@gov.nt.ca;
james_fulford@gov.nt.ca; Tara_Naugler@gov.nt.ca; david.alexander@cannor.gc.ca; umar.hasany@cannor.gc.ca;
mws@fortliard.com; sao@fortprovidence.ca; hrmc@northwestel.net; NTCard@aandc.gc.ca;
Rebecca.Leighfield@aandc.gc.ca; tim.morton@aandc.qgc.ca; kaageetu_chief@northwestel.net;
landsnresources@katlodeeche.com; lfncshirley@gmail.com; chief@liidliikue.com; DTseleie@oktlaw.com;
Linnes@oktlaw.com; LLand@oktlaw.com; preliminaryscreening@reviewboard.ca; chief nahadeh@yahoo.ca;
bharat.dixit@neb-one.gc.ca; Gary.Woo@neb-one.gc.ca; patrick.sprague@neb-one.gc.ca; shin.shiga@nsma.net;
president.nwtmn@northwestel.net; pklands@northwestel.net; chief@sambaakefn.com; christine@planitnorth.ca;
environment@sambaakefn.com; exec@slema.ca; Christopher.Aquirre@tc.gc.ca; chief@jmrfn.com;
land@wpfn.ca; Sarah Elsasser; Melanie.Murphy@wscc.nt.ca; tee@planitnorth.ca;
rachel.speiran@sharedvaluesolutions.com; sandy.j.campbell@esso.ca; Ramona.salamucha@enbridge.com;
Duncan.purvis@enbridge.com; Susan.clark@enbridge.com; Jen Potten; Permits; christine@planitnorth.ca;
environment@sambaakefn.com; chief@sambaakefn.com; dahti_tsetso@dehcho.org;
carrie.breneman@outlook.com; executiveassistant@dehcho.org; herb_norwegian@dehcho.org;
Tamika_Mulders@gov.nt.ca; Lorraine_Seale@gov.nt.ca; Kelly.Robert@enbridge.com; Anne-Marie.Hesse@neb-

one.gc.ca

Cc: Angela Plautz; Shelagh Montgomery; John Donihee

Subject: Note to File — references cited in public session, Enbridge Public Hearing, Oct. 28 2017
Date: November 10, 2017 3:02:17 PM

Good afternoon. At the Public Hearing for the Enbridge Line 21 Segment Replacement Project, held
in Fort Simpson on October 27-28, 2017, the Board was addressed by a member of the public, Mr.
Gilbert Cazon. In his statement Mr. Cazon made reference to two papers on fish and wildlife. The
Board has made these available on its Registry. The two papers are listed below, with links to both
the Land Use Permit and Water Licence applications.

Government of Canada, Department of Fisheries of Oceans
1998  Mackenzie River Inconnu. Stock Status Report D5-04 (1998). Winnipeg, MB: Department of
Fisheries of Oceans, Central and Arctic Region.

http://registry.mviwb.ca/Documents/MV2017P0013/MV2017P0013%20MV2017L1-

0002%20Enbridge%20Pipelines%20-%20hearing%20reference%201%20-
%20Mackenzie%20River%20Ilnconnu%201998.pdf

http://registry.mviwb.ca/Documents/MV20171L1-0002/MV2017P0013%20MV2017L1-

0002%20Enbridge%20Pipelines%20-%20hearing%20reference%201%20-
%20Mackenzie%20River%20Ilnconnu%201998.pdf

Larter, N.C. and D.G. Allaire
2017  Dehcho Boreal Caribou Study Progress Report, April 2017. Government of the Northwest
Territories, Department of Environment and Natural Resources.
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0002%20Enbridge%20Pipelines%20-%20hearing%20reference%202%20-
%20Boreal%20caribou%20study%202017.pdf

Thank you,
David

David Finch, MES

Regulatory Specialist

Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board

7th Floor, 4922 48th St, P.O. Box 2130 | Yellowknife, NT | X1A 2P6
ph 867.766.7467 | fax 867.873.6610

dfinch@mvlwb.com | www.mvlwb.com

Please note: All correspondence to the Board, including emails, letters, faxes and attachments are
public documents and may be posted to the public registry.
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